QUESTION NO 9

By Councillor Lang for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 22 November 2018

Question	(1)	How many officials are currently employed in the central team which deals with draft traffic regulation orders (TROs)?
Answer	(1)	
Question	(2)	How many draft TROs are currently with the central Traffic Regulation Order team awaiting publication for consultation, broken down by (a) ward and (b) the month on which the TRO was submitted to that team either from locality officers or the road safety team.
Answer	(2)	
Question	(3)	What is the average turnaround time between draft TROs being submitted by locality officers to the central traffic regulation order team and that team publishing them for consultation?
Answer	(3)	
Question	(4)	What performance targets are in place for the central team dealing with draft TROs?
Answer	(4)	